TITLE 326 AIR POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD
Final Rule
LSA Document #06-208(F)
DIGEST
Adds 326 IAC 26 concerning best available retrofit technology. Effective 30 days after filing with the
Publisher.
HISTORY
First Notice of Comment Period: July 26, 2006, Indiana Register (DIN: 20060726-IR-326060208FNA).
Second Notice of Comment Period: March 14, 2007, Indiana Register (DIN: 20070314-IR-326060208SNA).
Notice of First Hearing: March 14, 2007, Indiana Register (DIN: 20070314-IR-326060208PHA).
Date of First Hearing: June 6, 2007.
Proposed Rule: July 4, 2007, Indiana Register (DIN: 20070704-IR-326060208PRA).
Notice of Second Hearing: July 4, 2007, Indiana Register (DIN: 20070704-IR-326060208PHA).
Date of Second Hearing: October 3, 2007.
326 IAC 26
SECTION 1. 326 IAC 26 IS ADDED TO READ AS FOLLOWS:
ARTICLE 26. REGIONAL HAZE
Rule 1. Best Available Retrofit Technology
326 IAC 26-1-1 Applicability
Authority: IC 13-14-8; IC 13-17-3-4; IC 13-17-3-11
Affected: IC 13-15; IC 13-17
Sec. 1. This rule applies to BART-eligible sources in Indiana as defined in 40 CFR 301* and as
determined in accordance with 40 CFR 51, Appendix Y, "Guidelines for BART Determinations Under the
Regional Haze Rule*".
*This document is incorporated by reference. Copies may be obtained from the Government Printing
Office, 732 North Capitol Street NW, Washington, D.C. 20401 or are available for review and copying at the
Indiana Department of Environmental Management, Office of Air Quality, Indiana Government
Center-North, Tenth Floor, 100 North Senate Avenue, Indianapolis, Indiana 46204.
(Air Pollution Control Board; 326 IAC 26-1-1; filed Jan 23, 2008, 1:37 p.m.: 20080220-IR-326060208FRA)
326 IAC 26-1-2 Incorporation by reference
Authority: IC 13-14-8; IC 13-17-3-4; IC 13-17-3-11
Affected: IC 13-15; IC 13-17
Sec. 2. The air pollution control board incorporates by reference the following: